(i) the employee is unable to undertake full working responsibility, in his or her original position or the

new position arranged by the Company after medical treatment, due to illness or non work-related injury;

or (ii) the employee is not qualified for the work, even after being trained in or adjusted to different

positions; or (iii) there has been a significant change in circumstances on which the employment was

based, as a result thereof the employment contract cannot be performed, and the employer and the

employee are unable to reach an agreement on variation of the contents of the employment contract after

negotiation.

– 160 –

Interests of Board of Directors, Supervisors and Senior Management

The table below sets out the interests of the Directors, Supervisors and senior management in the

Company’s share capital as at the Latest Practicable Date, unless stated otherwise, and after completion

of the Offering and Admission.

Name of Director,
Supervisor or senior management

A Shares held, directly and
indirectly, as at the Latest

Practicable Date

A Shares immediately following
completion of the Offering(1)

and Admission

Number of A
Shares

% of total
share capital

Number of A
Shares

% of total
share capital

Mr. ZHANG Chuanwei ..... 245,533,268 11.67 245,533,268 10.81

Mr. SHEN Zhongmin ..... 29,986,518 1.43 29,986,518 1.32

Mr. WANG Jinfa ..... 8,276,564 0.39 8,276,564 0.36

Mr. ZHANG Qiying..... 6,221,933 0.30 6,221,933 0.27

Mr. ZHANG Rui ..... 2,176,772 0.10 2,176,772 0.10

Mr. LIANG Caifa ..... 954,278 0.05 954,278 0.04

Mr. CHENG Jiawan ..... 1,098,765 0.05 1,098,765 0.05

Mr. YU Jiangtao ..... 631,247 0.03 631,247 0.03

Mr. YANG Pu ..... 511,635 0.02 511,635 0.02

Mr. ZHANG Zhonghai ..... 644,589 0.03 644,589 0.03

Ms. WANG Dongdong ..... 340,000 0.02 340,000 0.01

Ms. YI Lingna..... 518,035 0.02 518,035 0.02

Mr. LIU Jianjun ..... 2,275,568 0.11 2,275,568 0.10

Note:

(1) Assuming 168,302,500 new A Shares (including the exercise of the Over-allotment Option) are issued by the Company in
connection with the Offering.

Save as disclosed above, none of the Directors, Supervisors or senior management of the Company holds

any interest in the Company’s share capital.

None of the Directors, Supervisors or senior management of the Company holds options in respect of the

Company’s shares.

As far as the Company is aware, as at the date of this Prospectus, none of the Directors, Supervisors or the

senior management of the Company intend to subscribe in the Offering.